

FILED

SEP 29 2015

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Court of Appeals No. 32336-6-III

(State Court No. 12-2-00459-3)

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

LINDA BAYS,
Appellant,

v.

ANTHONY GRABICKI
Respondent.

AMENDED BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

EVANS, CRAVEN & LACKIE, P.S.
CHRISTOPHER J. KERLEY, WSBA 16489
818 W. Riverside Ave., Ste. 250
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 455-5200
(509) 455-3632 facsimile
Attorneys for Defendant/Respondent
Anthony Grabicki

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
II. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES	2
A. Under the Washington State Constitution, the judge of any superior court may hold superior court in any other county at the request of the superior court judge(s) of the other county.....	3
B. Consistent with the Washington State Constitution, under RCW 2.08.150, a superior court judge of one county may hold a session of the superior court in another county if requested to do so by the superior court of the other county.....	5
C. Court rules authorize the superior court administrator to act for the presiding superior court judge in requesting the appointment of a visiting judge.....	6
D. Ms. Bays’ appeal is frivolous and Mr. Grabicki should be awarded his costs and attorney’s fees.	7
E. Specific relief requested re: ejectment of Linda Bays, Angela Thunstrom, William B. Klinger, Sr., and any agents, squatters, tenants or other occupants of the property and writ of restitution.	8
III. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<u>In Re: Marriage of Bays, Erickson</u> , 131 Wn. App. 1032, 2006 WL 281183 (2006)	8
<i>Protect The Peninsula's Future v. City of Port Angeles</i> , 175 Wn. App. 201, 304 P.3d 914 (2013)	7
<i>State v. Hawkins</i> , 164 Wn. App. 705, 712, 265 P.3d 185 (2011)	7
Statutes	
RCW 2.08.150	5, 8
RCW 2.08.180	5, 7
Other Authorities	
RAP 12.2	10, 12
RAP 18.9(a)	7, 8
Washington State Constitution	<i>passim</i>
